NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Jim Pillen, Governor

July 25, 2024

Janine Weatherby

Administrator

Care-Clinics for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence
1002 West Mission Ave

Bellevue, NE 68005

Dear Ms. Weatherby:

The enclosed report documents a finding of noncompliance with the licensure regulations for Care-Clinics
for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence Health Clinic following the Compliance Investigation at your
facility completed on July 23, 2024, by representatives of the Nebraska Department of Health and Human
Services Division of Public Health.

The violations found must be corrected to avoid disciplinary action against the facility’s license. Therefore,
a written statement of compliance must be submitted to the Department within 10 calendar days of receipt
of this letter. The statement of compliance must include for each deficiency cited:

1) Action(s) that will be taken to correct the deficiency;
2) The procedure for implementing the corrective action(s);
3) How the facility will monitor its corrective actions/performance to ensure that the violation

is being corrected and will not recur, i.e. what program will be put into place to monitor
the continued effectiveness of the systemic change to ensure that solutions are

permanent;

4) Identify person(s) by position, not individual name, who will be responsible for monitoring
and ensuring that compliance is achieved and continues;

5) A realistic date by which each violation will be corrected (which should be within 45 days
of the exit of the survey); and

6) Signature of the administrator or other authorized official and date.

If you fail to submit and implement a statement of compliance, the Department may initiate disciplinary
action against the facility license.

If you have any questions regarding this correspondence, contact this office.

Sincerely,

Billye Jo Knoell Morehouse BS, RN, LNC — Program Manager RN
DHHS Public Health — Licensure Unit
Acute Care Facilities

PO Box 94669, Lincoln, NE 68509-4669
Email: BJ.Morehouse @nebraska.gov

BKM/Ic
Enclosures: State Form
State Form eSOC

Helping People Live Better Lives
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NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES Jim Pillen, Governor

July 25, 2024

Janine Weatherby, Administrator

Care-Clinics for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence
1002 West Mission Ave

Bellevue, NE 68005

Dear Ms. Weatherby:

An unannounced visit was made to Care-Clinics for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence on July 22 - 23,
2024, by representatives of this Department of Health and Human Services Division of Public Health. The
purpose of the visit was to investigate complaints on non-compliance with regulatory requirements
received by our office. To complete this investigation, a representative sample of patients were selected.
The investigative process included medical staff credential review, administrative review, and pharmacy
policies and procedure review.

The following are the general allegations of non-compliance and conclusions:

ALLEGATION:
1. The facility fails to ensure that drugs dispensed are ordered by a physician with a dispensing
permit.

2. The facility fails to ensure physicians are licensed to practice in Nebraska.

FINDINGS:
1. The facility did fail to ensure that dispensed drugs were by a physician with a dispensing permit.
Medical staff credential review, administrative review, pharmacy policies and procedures review.
The facility failed to ensure that drugs dispensed between 8/2/2023 - 11/3/2023 were by a
physician with a dispensing permit.
2. The facility did ensure physicians are licensed to practice in Nebraska.

These findings are related to regulations under the Licensure Unit’s regulatory authority. Since each
division has unique statutory and regulatory obligations and guidelines, it may be possible that your
facility will receive additional findings from other divisions who have also participated in the
investigation/assessment of these same or similar allegations.

Sincerely,

Billye Jo Knoell Morehouse BS, RN, LNC — Program Manager RN
DHHS Public Health — Licensure Unit
Acute Care Facilities

PO Box 94669, Lincoln, NE 68509-4669
Email: BJ.Morehouse @nebraska.gov

BKM/lc
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FORM APPROVED
MNebraska DHHS Licensure Unit
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (%1) PROVIDERISUPPLIERICLIA (¥2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION {%3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BU COMPLETED
ILDING
C
HE092 B.WiNg 07/23/2024

HAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

CARE-CLINICS FOR ABORTION & REPRODUCTIVE E

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF CODE

1002 WEST MISSION AVE
BELLEVUE, NE 88005

Each health clinic must complete and maintain
documentation of pre-employment criminal
background and registry checks on each
unlicensed direct care staff member,

7-006.03A3a Criminal Background Checks:
The health clinic must complete a criminal
background check through a governmental law
enforcement agency or a private antily thal
maintains criminal background Infarmation,

7-008.03A3b Registry Checks: The health
clinic must check for adverse findings on each of
the following registries:

1. Nurse Alde Registry;

2. Adult Protective Services Cenlral Registry;

3. Central Register of Child Protection Cases;
and

4, Nebraska Stale Patrol Sex Offender
h Regisiry.

7-006.03A3¢c The health clinic must;

1. Determine how lo use the criminal
background and registry information, except for
the Nurse Alde Registry, in making hiring
decisions;

2. Declde whether amployment can begin prior
to recelving the criminal background and regisiry
infarmation; and

3. Document any decision lo hire a person with
a criminal background or adverse registry

(%4} 1D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (x5
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY DR LEC IDENTIFY NG INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY) .
G 000 Initial Comments G 000
On 712212024 - 7/23/12024, DHHS Public Health
representatives conducled a licensure survey and
complaint investigation to datermine compliance
with 175 NAC 7, Licensure Requlations for Health
Clinics. The facilily was oul of compliance with
the regulations identified below at the time of the
survey:
G 070 7-006.03A3 Criminal Background and Registry G o7
Checks

Licengurs Linit
RY DIFECTORS OR PROWI IER SENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (‘ ﬂ:li l frﬂnﬂF
[T I &nmtw%%



annereedsts@gmail.com

annereedsts@gmail.com

annereedsts@gmail.com

annereedsts@gmail.com


PROVIDER NAME:
STREET ADDRESS,

FACILITY STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

Care-Clinics for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence

Survey Date

CITY, ZIP: 1002 West Mission Ave., Bellevue, NE 68005 7/23/2024
Provider License Number: HC092
PROVIDER'S STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETION
REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE VIOLATION) DATE(S)
CITED TAG #
A. ACTION(S) THAT WILL BE TAKEN TO CORRECT THIS DEFICIENCY:
No employee shall be hired with out the clinic administrator (person hiring) has done the required
G 070 8/15/2024
back ground and registry checks. Determing if potential employee qualifies for working
in our medical clinic
B. THE PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTING THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S): 8/15/2024
G070 Will follow our previously in place policy manual, that had not been followed correctly.
C. THE MONITORING OR TRACKING PROCEDURE(S) TO ENSURE THE FACILITY IS EFFECTIVE IN CORRECTING
THE DEFICIENCY AND TO ENSURE THE FACILITY REMAINS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS DEFICIENCY:
G070 Will have a check list of all background checks & registry checks to determine if eligible to be hired 8/15/2024
D. IDENTIFICATION OF THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE (By JOB TITLE, not by NAME) FOR ENSURING THE FACILITY
REMAINS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITED DEFICIENCY:
G070 Clinic Administrator 8/15/2024
CITED TAG #
A. ACTION(S) THAT WILL BE TAKEN TO CORRECT THIS DEFICIENCY:
G 400 Had previously been corrected, since 11/15/2023, but will apply to have a second physician to have 8/1/2024
a dispensing license, so if one physician becomes unable to dispense will have a second one
B. THE PROCEDURE FOR IMPLEMENTING THE CORRECTIVE ACTION(S): 8/1/2024
G 400 Had previously been corrected, since 11/15/2023, but will apply to have a second physician to have
a dispensing license, so if one physician becomes unable to dispense will have a second one
C. THE MONITORING OR TRACKING PROCEDURE(S) TO ENSURE THE FACILITY IS EFFECTIVE IN CORRECTING
THE DEFICIENCY AND TO ENSURE THE FACILITY REMAINS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THIS DEFICIENCY:
G 400 Having a second physician with a dispensing license, will keep one in case a physician has a problem 8/31/2024
or passes away as had happened
D. IDENTIFICATION OF THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE (By JOB TITLE, not by NAME) FOR ENSURING THE FACILITY
REMAINS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CITED DEFICIENCY:
G 400 clinic administrator 8/31/2024

NOTE: Please remember to attach any supporting documentation - education provided; auditing tools; new
or revised policies and procedures, etc.




NEBRASKA

\& O\ il \UI{, Good Life. Great Mission.
l \. \ 5 ) V DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
: \oO \ LN Division of Public Health
DP Licensure Unit
\ . oo P.O. Box 94986 ACCOUNTING
| 0O 24 947 Lincoln, NE 685004986 Business Unit #25550346
tiu\2oe?
APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO OPERATE A PHARMACY C
-Dispensing Practitioner- LA ENSURE UNIT
NOV 8 2023

Application Fee: $625.00 (Make check payahle to DHHS Licensure Unit)

The Depariment will issue a Provisional Dispensing Practitioner Pharmacy License after review and BﬁErQEIoV)EDapplicaiion
by a pharmacy inspector up to FIVE WEEKS prior to the anticipated date your dispensing is planned to begin (as listed on this
application). Due to the statutory requirements in place regarding the timing of the inspection, it is IMPERATIVE that you list an
accurate date your dispensing is planned to begin and notify the Department AS SOON AS POSSIBLE if this date changes, A
Provisional License is good for up to one year from the date of issuance and is not renewable. The Pharmacy Inspector will conduct
an Initial Onsite Inspection within 60 days of issuance of the Provisional License.

A permanent license will be issued after successful passage of the Initial Onsite Inspection. You may contact the DEA at
www.deadiversion.us.doj.qov or 888-803-1179 to apply for a Federal Controlled Substances Registration,

**NOTE: DISPENSING UNDER THIS LICENSE MAY OCCUR ONLY AT THE LOCATION LISTED ON THIS APPLICATION. IF
YOU DISPENSE AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS, A SEPARATE CREDENTIAL MUST BE ISSUED FOR EACH LOCATION.

SECTION A - License Information

Practitioner applying | Name: ( ‘,: . ‘ License type & it License expiration:
for credential; A . v ! I ’ . e p L4
acon_Lamploe DB 35§RE |10/1 R0LY
Practitioner applying Social Security Number (SSN); SSi#t OTE: I you have both a SSN & an A#
for credential must o 1-94 4, you must report beti,
check the DAlien Registration Number (“A#"); or At Neb. Rev. 5tal. §38.123 mandates
apprnpn'ale disclosure of your soclal security
box(es): I:lForm 1-94 (Arrival-Depariure Record) number: | 1-94 # number to DHHS. Afthough your
number Is not public Informatlon,
DHHs may disclose it for child support
enforcement purposes and to the
Nebraska Departiment of Revenue,
Additional Name(s): d bi nSe Y @& # License expiration
Practitioner(s) oA N adons NN 101130
dispensing under this | —_.° - \ U o
cederiat | T (Y ddledon (P18 1012034
Attach additional page if " 1t —
necessary
D NA

Information regarding
the physical location
where the dispensing
will take place:

Street/PO/Route:

1002 O (Y\IBS/GT’\

Clty/State/Zip:

% lleyws JOE (,6005°

Telephone #: LID). ;9’} Ll’ 79 7

TR0 29196 Y3

Anticipated date
dispensing will begin:

PAR. De. Dwd hawe padend

Please supply a
contact person for
questions:

Name:

\(mmz e G

3 NS by
[ 2o

Mmbu
uo:) S10440D

E-mail;

Days/ Hours Open for
Business:

carectinics ) Jeemail e
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SECTION B - CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES REGISTRATION

D VES NO Are controfled substances to be dispensed?
if s0, a Federal Controlied Subsiances Registration is reguired,

You may apply for a federal controlled substances registration on-line at www.deadiversion.us.dojgov

SECTION C ~ STANDARDS FOR THE OPERATION OF A PHARMACY

Please type or print clearly a detailed description of how your pharmacy will meet the following requirements in compliance with
175 NAC 8, Sections 8-006 and 8-007. If you naed additional room, you may altach a separate sheel.

How will the prescription inventory and prescription records of the pharmacy be secured when there is no
pharmacist/dispensing practiioner on the premises? {see 8-006,02C)

WM O Lo LN A )(lﬂ(“/@m ] WM bﬁ@f
Oy odsw) oo \oek b ele leedncad

How will your pharmacy ensure lha-l drugs, devices, and biologif;als are kept at the proper temperalure? (see 8-006.02A)
G M moteder vy Yo P on p\ acd g cbwd ;\Lq
(N %MP@&\.’-LN/

How will your pharmmacy ensdre that none of its saleable inventory contains any drug, device, or biological which is
misbranded or adulterated? {see 8-006.02D)

Or Camnpoadl WEIChuk €4 f kO ObCU) S
Gk e g Nd (] eutsy mondh - 3000) ol orduns
Oy b VAP T namnieey Sringlor ndu

What services will your pharmacy be providing? (Examples of services which may be provided by a pharmacy include, but
are not limited to: ambulatory dispensing, unil-dose dispensing, sterile compounding, non-sterile compounding, and
administration of vactinations or injections.)

S g medicatons

ﬁf\,ul, Q)\O b\u\
On &B&ar\ Coulonioe

What facilities, utiliies, and equipment will you be praviding at your pharmacy? (see 8-007 and 8-006.02) {Facilities
include such items as counters, drawers, shelves, ele. Ulililies include such items as lighis, heal/air conditioning, electricity,
hot/cold running water, Equipment includes such items as mortar and peslie, IV hood, halange, etc.)

MM st & PO AR Opps: Lighdt Sing
Tla\e (reax Calourady, Sl By a0 oM




" SECTION C - STANDARDS FOR THE OPERATION OF A PHARMACY {continued)

What specific 1eference matenals will be provided lo the pharmacist/dizpensing practitioner in your pharmacy? - (Please
Cindicate if these are printed or electranic form) (see 8-007.03)

&k Onliy ()m% (a5 4 Compansom,

[ SECTION D —~ ATTESTATION {All applicants must complete this section)

Application Allestation! | attest that | have read the application o have had the application read to me. all
statements o the application are rue and compteta, ) am of aaod character, and ) have nol committed any acl
that would be grounds for dental under Neb. Rov, Stal. £38-178 and/or 38-170, I you have cemmitled aclis)

¥

you must provide an explanation of all such ac(s)

Aaron Campbell 11"2123_ -
(Printed Nome of Applcant) {Dnte)
NOTE: All supporting documentation required to complete your application must be submitted within 150 days

from the date your application is received by the Department, If such documentation is not submitted within this
titme, your application and supporting documentation will be destroyed and a refund will be processed, less the

administrative fee of $25.00.



State of Nebraska

Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Public Health

This is to certify that Aaron Daniel Campbell, MD

Having submitted satisfactory evidence of compliance with the laws of the State of Nebraska is hereby granted

35888 topracticeasa

License No.
[ ®
Physician
Given under the name and Seal of the Department of Health and Human Services Division of Public Health
of the State of Nebraska, at Lincoln, on 08/04/2023.
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Dept. of Health and Human Services (http://dhhs.ne.gov/)

(http://dhhs.negov/)

Details

@ Generate Wallet Card {search.cgi?mode=wallet&lid=6239508himac=B%2FDvXBgShNWFi 1faWX9uK OPAvcSgbAXIB 2yvta%2Ffulcl)

® Generate Certification (search.cgi?mode=verify&lid=423950&hmac=B%2FDvXBgShNWEi 1faWX SuKOPAvc SabAXIB2ytg%2F fulcl)

License Details

Name on License
Jifi Lynelie Meadows
Country

United States
Profession Name
Medicine
License Type
Physician
License Number
25740

Date of issuance

06/24 /2010



Date of Expiration
10/01/72024
License Status

Active

Effective Date of Status
0772572023

Reason for License Status

Reinstatement

School Information

Date School

05/12/1995 U OF IOWA COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information

No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

if vou have guestions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at {402) 471-2115 or DHHS LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov
{mailto:DHHMS LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov).
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Swallowing medication immediately
may cause diarrhea and severe
cramping.

Medication may cause fever and
chills.

Dispensing Phyzidan: Aaren Campbel, MD.
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024
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Swallowing medication immediately
may cause diarthea and savere
cramping,

Hedication may causs fever and
chills.

Dispensing Physician Asren Carmgbet, MD.
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024
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Swallowlng medication immediately
may cause diairhea and severs
cramping.

Medication may cause fever and
chills.

Dispensing Physidan Aaron Campbel, MD.,
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024

213 TVE TRAGFEROF
THER T2l THE FATENT

Swallowing medication immediately
may cause dianhiea and severe
cramping.

Medication may cause fever and
chills.

Dispensing Phyzidan Aaron Campbel, WD,

Date filled: 11/7/2023

THE TRAGEER(F
THRITHE FATENT

5
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Swallowing medication immediately

may cause dlanhiea and savere
cramping.

Medieation may cause fever and
chills.

Dispearing Physidan Amea Camgbel, MD.

Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024
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Bellevue Heallh Health Clinic, Inc.

TR M bun Belean MEGE

Misoprostol 200meg Qiy:8

Taka 30 drected Ly ghycen

Phone: 402-201-4797
Prescnber:
Aaron Camphbell, M.D.

Bellevue Health Health Clinic, Inc.

: WPW Mmon s Beleng NEGATE

Migoprostol 200meg Qly:8

Tibs g3 descied by physean

Phone: 402-291-4797
Prescriber:
Aaron Campbell, M.D.

@ Bellevue Heallh Heallh Clinic, Inc.

FUOW MesoaAe Belon 1E(BIG

Misoprostol 200mey Qty:8

Teke s decked by hyeien

Phone: 402-291-4797
Prescriber:
Aaron Campbell, M.D.

@ Bellevue Health Health Clinle, Inc.

UMD W Misen f Belen WEESTS

[disoprostol 200mcg Qty:8

Taba s dewtadby phyosn

Phono: 402-201-4797
Prescriber:
Aaron Campbell, 14.D.

@ Bellevue Health Health Clinic, Inc.
\

e W Wean s Been, 126316

Misoprostol 200mcg Qty:8

Tebr o

Phono: 402-201- 4797
Prescnber,
Aaton Campbell, M.D.

Swallowing medjcation immediately
may cause diarhea and severe
cramplng.

Hedication may cause fever and
chills,

Dizpenzing Physkia Aaron Camgbel, MD.
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024

Tho 8 3 vt dscmby S w0 pprrded on

Swallowing medication immediately
may cause diarthea and severs
cramping.

Hedication may cause fever and
<chills.
Dizpenzing Physitian Azon Campbel, MD.

Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024
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may cause diarrhea and severe
cramping.

Swallowing medlca.tior:’ immediately

Medication may cause fever and
chills,

Dispensing Pinysicion: Amen Campbel. MO
Date filled: 11/7/12023
Discard After: 05/6/2024

Bellevue Heallh Health Clinic, Inc.

VILW Moo s Belevs TECTIG

Misoprostol 200meg Qly:8

Teks o5 descted by phycen

Phone: 402-291-4797
Prescriber:
Aaton Campbell, 1M D

Bellevue Health Health Clinic, Inc.

R W M A B, \EGHEG

fisoprostol 200meg Qty:8

T

~tedby et

Phone: 402-291-4797
Prescriber:
Azron Campbell, MD.

@ Bellevue Heallh Health Clinic, Inc.

T W Ve A Briews 1EGEEE

Misoprostol 200mcg QOty:8

f4ty phyeron

s oy B WP W prhdon

CRUTION FECERM LI FRIHITS TVE TRYSFERCF
THELASTOM GTHER T THE FATENT

Evallowing medication Immediately
may cause diaithea and severe
cramping.

Hedication may cause fever and
chills.

Dispenzing Phyzician: Aaron Campbed, MD.
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024

Fhone: 402-291-4797
Presciiber:
Aaron Campbell, M.D.

€3 Bellevue Heallh Heallh Clinic, Inc.
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fisoprostol 200meg Qly:8
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Swallowing medlcation immediately

may cause diarthea and severe
cramping.

Hedicallon may cause fever and
chills,

Dispensing Physican Aaon Camphel, MD,
Date filled: 11/7/2023
Discard After: 05/6/2024
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- l Phone: 402-291.4797

Prescriber:
Aaron Campbell, ML.D.

@ Bellevue Health Health Clinic, Inc.

TN W Meson ks Bl NE S

Misoprostol 200meg Qty:8

Teds

ind by gypaan

Prona: 402-201.4797
Prostnber:
Aaron Campbell, M D.
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TAKE MISQPROSTOL AS THRECTED

TAKE (1) 200RACG TABLET BUCCALLY @ 1% HOUR
TAKE {1} 200MCG TABLET BUCCALLY @ 2% HDUR
TAKE {2} 200MUG TABLET(S) BUCCALLY g2 3% HOoUR
TAKE MOTHING @ 47 HOUR

TAKE (4) 200MCG BUCCALLY @ 5™ HOLR



Apking, Vonda —

From: Pollard, Melissa

Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2023 9:37 AM

To: Apking, Vonda

Subject: Re: Dispensing Practitioner App - Aaron Campbeli

yes itis good to go
Melissa Pollard, PharmD | Pharmacy Inspector

Division of Public Health, Licensure Unit
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services

CELL PHONE: 402-405-7595
FAX NUMBER: 855-795-9394

From: Apking, Vonda <Vonda.Apking@nebraska.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2023 4:55 PM

To: Pollard, Melissa <Melissa.Pollard@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Dispensing Practitioner App - Aaron Campbell

Let me know if this is okay to issue.

Vonda Apking, BSBA, MPA, C.L.S.S.Y.B.

Program Manager

OFFICE OF MEDICAL AND SPECIALIZED HEALTH
LICENSURE UNIT

DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
OFFicE: 402-471-4926 Fax: 402-742-8355
DHHS.ne.gov | Facebook | Twitter | LinkedIn




2/1/24,1:22 PM HHS License Search - Details

Dept. of Health and Human Services (http://dhhs.ne.gov/)

(http://dhhs.ne.gov/)

Details

® Generate Wallet Card (search.cgi?mode=wallet&lid=1094546&hmac=IRTGHCI%2FahT8%2Fqh%2BNsOQMmbZgnT7Vp2rRD7PiuPICDw)

® Generate Certification (search.cgi?mode=verify&lid=1094546&hmac=IRTGHCI%2FahT8%2Fqh%2BNs0QMmbZgnT7Vp2rRD7PiuPICDw)

License Details

Name on License

Aaron Daniel Campbell MD
Country

United States

Profession Name
Pharmacy

License Type

Dispensing Practitioner Pharmacy License
License Number

1002492

Date of Issuance
12/04/2023

Date of Expiration

07/01/2024

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi?mode=details&lid=1094546&hmac=IRTGHCI%2Fah T8 %2Fqh % 2BNs0QMmbZgnT7V p2rRD7PiuPICDw&stype=I
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2/1/24,1:22 PM HHS License Search - Details

License Status
Active
Effective Date of Status

12/04 /2023
Reason for License Status

License Issuance

School Information

Date School

05/05/2017 ETNST U JAMES H QUILLEN COL OF MED
Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information

No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

If you have questions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at (402) 471-2115 or DHHS LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov
(mailto:DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov).

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi?mode=details&lid=1094546&hmac=IRTGHCI%2Fah T8 %2Fqh% 2B Ns0QMmbZqnT7V p2rRD7PiuPICDw&stype=I 2/2
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APPLICATION FOR LICENSE TO OPERATE A PHARMACY
-Dispensing Practitioner-

Application Fee: $625.00 (Make check payable to DHHS Licensure Unit)

The Department will issue a Provisional Dispensing Practitioner Pharmacy License after review and approval of your application
by a pharmacy inspector up to FIVE WEEKS prior to the anticipated date your dispensing is planned to begin (as listed on this
application). Due to the statutory requirements in place regarding the timing of the inspection, it is IMPERATIVE that you list an
accurate date your dispensing is planned to begin and notify the Department AS SOON AS POSSIBLE if this date changes. A
Provisional License is good for up to one year from the date of issuance and is not renewable. The Pharmacy Inspector will conduct
an Initial Onsite Inspection within 60 days of issuance of the Provisional License.

A permanent license will be issued after successful passage of the Initial Onsite Inspection. You may contact the DEA at
www.deadiversion.us.doj.gov or 888-803-1179 to apply for a Federal Controlled Substances Registration.

**NOTE: DISPENSING UNDER THIS LICENSE MAY OCCUR ONLY AT THE LOCATION LISTED ON THIS APPLICATION. IF
YOU DISPENSE AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS, A SEPARATE CREDENTIAL MUST BE ISSUED FOR EACH LOCATION.

SECTION A - License Information

Practitioner applying Name: License type & #: License expiration:
for credential: g - J) P \ \ q
tjamy Dleogl MO CPIH  \O\1| 900
Practitioner applying m Social Security Number (SSN); Ss# NOTE: Ifyou have both a SSN & an A¥
for credential must or 1-4 #, you must report both,
check the DAﬁen Registration Number (“A#"); or A# Neb. Rev. Stat. §38-123 mandates
appropriate disclosure of your soclal seeurity
box(es): DForm 1-94 (Arrival-Departure Record) number: | |-94 # ber to DHHS. Although your
ber is not public inf
DHHs may disclosae it for child support
enforcement purposes and to the
ka Dep of
Additional Name(s): Y License type(s) & #: License expiration:
Practioners) (L [ee Heanson pny  CPOY A
dispensing under this
credential:
Allach additional page if
necessary
D NA

Informati_on regarqing Street/PO/Route: | City/State/Zip:

tephysicaliocaion | 1 oy [ OMISSION AV | Rellevine OB 6B0C65
will take place: Telephone #7 | .. - Fax #: ' L

M H0s 893 Y114 Y0329 -4 HS
dispensing will begin: / ”ﬁ‘—\ m (/UJ ,Qq A 9_()93)

Narhe

Please supply a h N M LU eQ)H,\Q/“

contact person for

et L?OQ 510 4403* amﬂal j/ﬂ/(i J9° (W! / Lom
Busness: phtus M-F 93-S0, Sod 92 Potents & ddyy stk
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SECTION B — CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES REGISTRATION

D YES NO Are controlled substances to be dispensed?
[m If so, a Federal Controlled Substances Registration is required.

You may apply for a federal controlled substances registration on-line at www.deadiversion.us.doj.gov

SECTION C — STANDARDS FOR THE OPERATION OF A PHARMACY

Please type or print clearly a detailed description of how your pharmacy will meet the following requirements in compliance with
175 NAC 8, Sections 8-006 and 8-007. If you need additional room, you may attach a separate sheet.

How will the prescription inventory and prescription records of the pharmacy be secured when there is no
pharmacist/dispensing practitioner on the premises? (see 8-006.02C)

ot o leciaed ohoernade) foom

How will your pharmacy ensure that drugs, devices, and biologicals are kept at the proper temperature? (see 8-006.02A)
Lo Conbotled Semp. alio Laidgy tn
> oud dondd Mont Ay Seciedy Condwlled madlo

How will your pharmacy ensure that none of its saleable inventory contains any drug, device, or biological which is
misbranded or adulterated? (see 8-006.02D) -

we Qork S, uot (ncduded (N costd) VISIT.
" Linew ol e ol el iigsloin |dausosbhodt Nt

Whal services will your pharmacy be providing? (Examples of services which may be provided by a pharmacy include, but
are not limited to: ambulatory dispensing, unit-dose dispensing, sterile compounding, non-sterile compounding, and
administration of vaccinations or injections.) .

Nowe Gb\u/cw Wt Proveds 5414@&9 Jb drwp S0 ol

4. .
p(mm Ond&n@Wr\' Midfepree + M o(,mﬁoi
What facilities, utilities, and equipment will you be providing at your pharmacy? (see 8-007 and 8-006.02) (Facilities
include such items as counters, drawers, shelves, etc. Utilities include such items as lights, heat/air conditioning, electricity,
hot/cold running water. Equipment includes such items as mortar and pestle, IV hood, balance, etc.)
§ X x TN 1
i b Nlmau/{ Ao DAY Qunr\u\g LUCUP/\ J hot cold . 161«3“1

ond | Qui -

KYakers, Qo O Prevcbus phamace ) ovor prcoed
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rSECTION C - STANDARDS FOR THE OPERATION OF A PHARMACY (continued) -

What specific reference materials will be provided to the pharmacist/dispensing practitioner in your pharmacy? (Please
indicate if these are printed or elecironic form) (see 8-007.03)

IR or\kj sy hhe B rweds | drop. QW redb ey
maderiedo onlind

{ SECTION D — ATTESTATION (All applicants must complete this section) ~

Application Attestation: | attest that | have read the application or have had the application read to me; all
statements on the application are true and complete; | am of good character; and | have not commilted any act
that would be grounds for denial under Neb. Rev. Stat. §38-178 and/or 38-179. If you have committed aci(s),
you must provide an explanation of all such act(s).

Cont 28 D TECEL

(Printed Name of Applicant)

NOTE: All supporting documentation required to complete your application must be submitted within 150 days
from the date your application is received by the Department. If such documentation is not submitted within this
time, your application and supporting documentation will he destroyed and a refund will be processed, less the
administrative fee of $25.00.

Application:Revised ¢7/2012



From: Pollard, Melissa

Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 3:32 PM

To: Cushman, Jesse <jesse.Cushman@nebraska.gov>; Apking, Vonda <Vonda.Apking@nebraska.gov>
Subject: Initial Disp Practitioner Garry Siegel (Lic 136) 1002 W Mission Ave, Bellevue, NE 68805

This dispensing practitioner was non-compliant with items # 1 - 2. See Statement of
Compliance page for further details.

This inspection is OK and with the deficiencies corrected, fully complies and should be issued a
dispensing practitioner license.

Melissa Pollard, Pharmb | Pharmacy Inspector

Division of Public Health, Licensure Unit

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services
CELL PHONE: 402-405-7585

FAX NUMBER: 855-795-9394



STATE OF NEBRASKA
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Licensure Unit
P. O. Box 94986
Lincoin, NE 68509-4986

PHARMACY QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT

Pharmacy {Dispensing Practitioner) License Number:#136 Exp. Date: 6/7/24
DEA Registration Number: # Exp. Date:
Owner's Name: Garry Siegel

Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Name: Garry Siegel

Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Street Address: 1002 W Mission Ave

Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) City, State, Zip: Bellevue, NE 68805

)
Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Telephone #: {402) 292-4164
Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Fax #: (402) 291-4643
Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) E-mail: careclinics. J3@gmail.com
Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Hours: Thur/Fri every other week alternating with

Fri/Sat - Thur and Fri 9 am - 5:30 pm; Sat 9 am - 3 pm

List Pharmacy (Dispensing Practitioner) Personnel:

Name of Practitioner responsible for compliance:_ Garry Siegel

Practitioner Medical License Number: #CP179

Name & NE License # of other practitioners [pursuant §38-2850(1)]
that are dispensing under this license
Marilee Hanson / #CP072

[ #
| #
[ #
! #
I #
[ #
[ #
[ #
1 #
[ #
[ #

SOFTWARE: Manual RX'S PER DAY: 12-30

Melissa Pollard, RP 7/6/23
(Pharmacy Inspector) {Date of inspection)




Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Ravised 1/1/17) Page 2 of 7
Pharmacy License# 136 Date of Inspection_7/6/23
Section Cited Reguirement C NG NA
CFR =21 CFR Ch.ll | C = 1In Compliance
NAC = Nebraska INC = Not in Compliance
Administrative Code | NA = Not Applicable
NRS = Nebraska
Revised Statute
USC = United
States Code
USP= United States
Pharmacopeia
175 NAC 8-003.01A | 1. All information provided on the current pharmacy license | X | (] | U
document is correct, including the physical address where
dispensing occurs and the name of the responsible
Dispensing Practitioner (DP).
If non-compliant, contact the Department at:
dhhs.medicaloffice@nebraska.gov
175 NAC 8-006.02C | 2. Adequate securily is maintained for the prescription I EREIN
NRS 28-410, inventory and prescription records.
CFR 1301.71
175 NAC 8-006.02A | 3. Drugs, devices and biologicals are stored under proper REIN
conditions. Storage conditions shall be monitored
regularly.
4. The pharmacy is:
175 NAC 8-007.02 a. maintained in a clean, orderly, and sanitary manner; X0 (0
NRS 38-2866 b. open for the practice of pharmacy only when a pharmacist | I | [ | []
{or dispensing practitioner) is physically present.
175 NAC 8-007.03 | 5. The pharmacy maintains in printed or electronic form X0
appropriate reference material for the practice of
pharmacy.
175 NAC 8-007.01 | 6. The pharmacy provides access to all il
USP 795 utilities/equipment needed to practice pharmacy. Water
UsP 797 used for compounding is at USP standards. When
applicable, water purification systems are maintained.
175 NAC 8-006.04H | 7. Patient counseling is being provided as required. LJ
NRS 38-2869 (2)(a)
NRS 38-2869 (2){a) | 8. The pharmacy maintains documentation of a patient's XiQg g
refusal of counseling.
175 NAC 8-006.04H | 9. Patient counseling is being done by only a pharmacistor | XK | [§ | L
pharmacist intern. [or Dispensing Practitioner (DP)]
NRS 38-2869 10. Prior to the dispensing or the delivery of each new or refill | X | [ | [
prescription, a pharmacist (or DP) is conducting a
prospective drug utilization review.
NRS 28-414.02 11. All computer or electronic record keeping requirements g
CFR 1304, 1306 are met including requirements for electronic
CFR 1311.305 prescriptions for controlled substances.
175 NAC- 12. The poison control phone number is posted in the Al |
8-005.03A5 pharmacy. :
CFR 1305 13. Acquisition and distribution requirements for Schedule 1l Oig B
CFR1311.45 controlled substances are met regarding the use of an
CFR 1311.60 official order form or the electronic equivalent. Power of
Alttorney forms completed and filed when applicable.
NRS 28-411(4) 14. The pharmacy maintains complete and accurate records | [] | [] | &X
CFR 1304.21 of all controlled substances received and/or distributed.
CFR 1304.22(c)




Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Revised 1/1/17) Page 3of 7
Pharmacy License#_136  Date of Inspection_7/6/23

Section Cited Requirement C | NC | NA
NRS 28-414.05 15. The pharmacy complies with all transfer and/or IR
CFR 1304.22 destruction requirements for controlled substances.
CFR 1317
21 U.S. Code 351 16. The pharmacy does not have in its saleabte inventory any 010
21 U.5. Code 352 drug, device or biological which is misbranded or
NRS 71-2461 adulterated, as defined in statute.
NRS 71-2470
175 NAC- 17. The pharmacy assures that all requirements pertainingto | [ ] [ [ | X
8-006.04C, .04D, unit dose packaging and returned product labeling are
04k met.
NRS 38-28,107
175 NAC- 18. The pharmacy assures that all requirements pertainingto | [ 1 (] | 4
8-006.04G multi-drug containers are met, including proper labeling.
NRS 28-410 19. All requirements pertaining to the inventory of controlled | [ | [T | X
CFR 1304.11 substances are mef.
Date of Current Inventory: _
Controlled substance inventories require the following
Information:
1. Name of your facility (or of the DP) .
2. Address of your facility.
3. Date and time of day the inventory was taken.
4. Indicate cpen or close of business.
5. Facility's (or DP's) DEA#.
6. Signature of the Pharmacist-in-Charge {or
DP}), who is responsible for the inventory.
7. Schedule Il inventory pages must be separate
from the Schedule lil, IV, V inventory pages.
NRS 28-410(4) 20. All controlled substances are properly stored. L0+ X
CFR 1306.05 21. All prescriptions contain the required information priorto | IXJ [ [ | 1]
NRS 28-414 being filled.
NRS 28-414.01
NRS 71-2478
175 NAC- 22. Alf refill requirements for prescriptions are in compliance. | [] | [} | X
8-006.04B .93,
172 NAC-
128-014.01(%a),
CFR 1306.22
CFR 1306.13 23. Partial fillings of controlled substances arerecordedand | ] | ] | X
CFR 1306.23 dispensed appropriately.
NRS 28-414
NRS 28-414.01
CFR 1306.05(f) 24. The pharmacy is not utilizing pre-populated request forms | [ | ] | 4
NRS 38-178(13) for controlled substance prescriptions.
175 NAC 8-006.05D | 25. All emergency Schedule Il prescription procedures are 01X
CFR- followed. Only direct verbal authorization from the
1306.11(d){1,2,3,4) prescribing practitioner is allowed.
NRS 28-414
NRS 28-414 26. All requirements for filling electronic prescriptions (e- i
NRS 28-1437 prescribing) and faxed prescriptions are followed. A
NRS 38-2870 manual “wet” signature is required for atl written or faxed
controlled substance prescriptions.




Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Revised 1/4/17) Page 4 of 7
Pharmacy License#_ 136 Date of Inspection_7/6/23
Section Cited Requirement C INC|NA
NRS 28-414.03 27. All prescription containers are properly labeled. RN
NRS 28-415
NRS 38-2867.01
NRS 71-2451, 2479
NRS 71-5401 to 30. The pharmacy is in compliance with the Drug Product =RInEEn
NRS 71-5409 Selection Act.
175 NAC- 31. A two or three file system for prescriptions is used and X0 | H]
8-006.03A1, maintained.
NRS 28-414(3a)(3c)
NRS 71-2413(1) 32. Proper records are maintained for Emergency DrugBox | ][] | X
CFR 1306.11 use including:
CFR 1306.21 a. receipt upon delivery signed by the Director of
Nursing
b. proof of use forms.
c. a list of emergency box drugs identical to the list on
the exterior of the emergency box.
Controlled substance drugs cannot be removed from the
Emergency Drug Box until the pharmacy receives a valid
oral, faxed, or written prescription from the practitioner.
NRS 38-2847 33. All requirements and documentation are met for the O [
NRS 38-2866.01 utilization of Pharmacy Technicians, including:
NRS 38-2890 thru a. documentation of tfraining by the pharmacist in
NRS 38-2896 charge.
172 NAC 128- b. pharmacy technicians are identified as technicians.
012.04 c. a pharmacist’'s supervision of pharmacy technicians
and/or pharmacist interns does not exceed three
people.
d. verification confirmation of a pharmacy technician’s
acts, tasks, or functions undertaken to assist the
pharmacist in the practice of pharmacy.
e. all technicians are registered with NE DHHS.
f. all technicians are certified {as required).
Check credential status at:
http://mww.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
i non-compliant, contact the Department at:
dhhs.medicaloffice@nebraska.gov
175 NAC 8-006.07 | 34. Pharmacy has written disaster preparedness policiesand | [ ] | X | [}
procedures.
175 NAC 128-013 35. The pharmacy is compliant with “Pharmaceutical Care g
Agreement’ requirements:
a. a copy of the agreement with written protocols is
available for review by the Department.
b. practice agreements and written protocols must be
signed by the physician and participating
pharmacists.
¢. practice agreements and written protocols must be
reviewed, signed and dated every 12 months.




Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Revised 1/1/17)
Pharmacy License#_136 Date of Inspection_7/6/23

Page 5 of 7

h); NRS 71-7454

entities licensed under the Nebraska Wholesale Drug
Distributor Licensing Act, with exceptions in 71-7444 or
71-7454.

Section Cited Requirement C 1 NC | NA
NRS 38-2867.01 36. The pharmacy is compliant with USP 795 (non-sterile i [
USP 795 compounding) including Master Formulation and
Compounding Records. The preparation labeling shall
include the beyond use date and storage conditions.
USP 797 37. The pharmacy is compliant with USP 797 (sterile IR
compounding).
NRS 28-456 38. The pharmacy is compliant with all State and federal REEREE
NRS 28-457 regulations pertaining to the retail sale of scheduled
NRS 28-458 listed chemical products/methamphetamine precursors,
NRS 28-459 including:
CFR 1314
a. a purchaser signature loghook that displays the
warning listed under Section 1001 Title 18, US
Code,
b. records of training and annual self-certification.
c. the name or initials of the selfer who sold the
product is submitted to the exchange.
NRS 71-7444(2)(d) | 39. The sale, purchase or trade of a prescription drug for g |
NRS 71-7454(1) emergency medical reasons or for a practitioner to use
far routine office procedures does not exceed five
percent of sales as provided in section 71-7454.
NRS 71-7444 (2)(a- | 40. All prescription drugs purchased or received are from X} | O3




Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Revised 1/1/17) Page 6 of 7
Pharmacy License#_136 Date of Inspeclion_7/6/23

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE PAGE

For each item not in compliance, please list below {may continue on a separate page if needed);

a) The item number that is not in compliance;
b) Why it is not in compliance;

c) How the deficiency will be corrected; and
d) How long it will take to do so

2023 Initial On-Site Inspection Iltem # 1

a) 27

b} Inspector found multiple prescriptions dispensed by Dr. Hanson that were labeled with Dr.
Siegel's name in violation of NE Revised Statute 71-2479. Legend drug not a controlled substance;
prescription; retention; label; contents. (2) Before dispensing a legend drug which is not a controlled
substance pursuant to a written, oral, or electronic prescription, a label shall be affixed to the container in
which the drug is dispensed. Such label shall bear (a) the name, address, and telephone number of the
pharmacy or practitioner and the central fill pharmacy if central fill is used, (b) the name of the patient, {c)
the date of filling, (d} the serial number of the prescription under which it is recorded in the practitioner's
prescription records, (e} the name of the prescribing practitioner, (f) the directions for use, {g) the name of
the drug, device, or biclogical unless instructed to amit by the prescribing practitioner, (h) the strength of
the drug or biclogical, if applicable, (i) the quantity of the drug, device, or biological in the container,
except unit-dose containers, {j) the dosage form of the drug or biological, and (k} any cautionary
statements contained in the prescription.

¢) All prescription dispensed labels will have the dispensing physician name printed on label.

d} Immediately

2023 Initial On-Site Inspection ltem # 2
a) 34

b} The Disaster Preparedness Policies and Procedures are incomplete as required by 175 NAC
8-007.02 DISASTER PREPAREDNESS AND MANAGEMENT. The licensee must have and implement
disaster preparedness plans and procedures to protect the potency, efficacy, safety, and security of the
drugs, devices, or biologicals in the pharmacy in instances of natural or other disasters, disease
outbreaks, interruption of utility services, or other similar situations. Such plans and procedures must
address how the licensee will: {A) Provide for the storage of drugs, devices, and biclogicals at the proper
temperature; {B} Provide for the disposal of drugs, devices, and biclogicals if the pharmacy determines
their potency, efficacy, or safety has been adversely affected; (C) Secure the drugs, devices, and
biclogicals from the public; and (D) Maintain patient records and inventory records.

¢) The Disaster Preparedness Policies and Procedures will be updated and changed to meet all
requirements listed.



Pharmacy Quality Assurance Report (Ravised 1/11/17) Page 7 of 7
Pharmacy License# 136 Date of inspection_7/6/23

d) 60 days 9/18/2023

b)
¢)
d}



Apking, Vonda

From: Janine Weatherby <careclinics,j9@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2023 1:23 PM

To: Apking, Vonda

Subject: Fwd: CARE New Physician

Attachments: 1225115298-NEBRASKA BOARD OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY-10_1_2024 _

2023-07-17T06_13_13.13-LI[5732].pdf

Melissa said to send you the secondary physicians for our pharmacy Bellevue Health, dispensing license Garry Siegel. |
will be sending you 2 more. Also can you please take Marilee Hanson off of our dispensing? Please and thank you.

Thank you, Janine

—————————— Forwarded message ------—-

From: KAROLINA OGOREK <Karolina@carerepro.org>
Date: Wed, Jul 19, 2023, 3:28 PM

Subject: CARE New Physician

To: Pollard, Melissa <Melissa.Pollard @nebraska.gov>
Cc: Janine Weatherby <careclinics.j9@gmail.com>

Good afternoon,

| have begun the process of hiring new physicians for our clinic. You advised me to email all of the information to add
the physicians to the dispensing license.

Qur first physician to be added is Dr. Middleton. | am attaching her Compact License for Nebraska her DEA
Y r\casc advise if any additional information or documentation is needed.

Thank you,

Karolina

Sent from Mail for Windows



r’ Interstate
e Medical Licensure

" Compact
A faster pathway to medical licensure

MEDICAL LICENSE ISSUANCE INFORMATION

Physician’s Name _Tamer Yvette Middleton

First Middle Last

Please fill in your respective Member Board’s information for the qualified Physician named
above.

National Provider Identifier Number 1225115298

Medical Board Name _ NEBRASKA BOARD OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY

Member Board License Number CP278

Date License Issued _ 7/17/2023
mm/dd/yyyy

Date of Expiration 10/1/2024
mm/dd/yyyy

Member Board Signature “

Name Tara L Anderson
Date 7/17/2023



2/1/24,2:01 PM HHS License Search - Details

Dept. of Health and Human Services (http://dhhs.ne.gov/)

{(http://dhhs.ne.gov/)

Details

® Generate Wallet Card (search.cgi?mode=wallet&lid=1094546&hmac=RNLO3MOJkpoWJ3JWUsMLAOBOuywcyThPUmLsfHUR1Ag)

® Generate Certification (search.cgi?mode=verify&lid=1094546&hmac=RNLO3MOJkpoWJ3IWUsMLAOBOuywcyTbPUmLsfHUR1Ag)

License Details

Name on License

Aaron Daniel Campbell MD
Country

United States

Profession Name
Pharmacy

License Type

Dispensing Practitioner Pharmacy License
License Number

1002492

Date of Issuance

12/04 /2023

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi?mode=details&lid=1094546&hmac=RNTL03MOTkpoWI3TWTUsMLAOBOuywcy ThbPUmMLstHuR | Ag&stype=I 172



2/1/24,2:01 PM HHS License Search - Details

Date of Expiration
07/01/2024

License Status

Active

Effective Date of Status
12/04 /2023

Reason for License Status

License Issuance

School Information

Date School

05/05/2017 ETNST U JAMES H QUILLEN COL OF MED

Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information

No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

If you have questions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at (402) 471-2115 or DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov
(mailto:DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov).

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi?mode=details&lid=1094546&hmac=RNTL03MOJkpoWI3JWUSMLAOBOuywcy TbPUmLsfHuR | Ag&stype=I 2/2



NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Public Health Licensure Unit
Certification of Licensure

This certificate serves as primary source verification of licensure in the State of Nebraska
as of the close of the business day before 2/ 1/2024.

Name: Aaron Daniel Campbell MD
Type: Physician

Number: 35888

Status: Active

Issued: 08/04/2023

Expiration:  10/01/2024
Education:  05/05/2017 E TN ST U JAMES H QUILLEN COL OF MED

Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information:

No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

If you have questions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at (402) 471-2115 or DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov.

Helping People Live Better Lives




" NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Jim Pillen, Governor

Public Health Licensure Unit
Certification of Licensure

This certificate serves as primary source verification of licensure in the State of Nebraska
as of the close of the business day before 2/ 1/2024.

Name: Aaron Daniel Campbell MD

Type: Dispensing Practitioner Pharmacy License
Number: 1002492

Status: Active

Issued: 12/04/2023

Expiration:  07/01/2024
Education:  05/05/2017 E TN ST U JAMES H QUILLEN COL OF MED

Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information:

No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

If you have questions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at (402) 471-2115 or DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov.

Helping People Live Better Lives —



" NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Jim Pilien, Governor

Public Health Licensure Unit
Certification of Licensure

This certificate serves as primary source verification of licensure in the State of Nebraska
as of the close of the business day before 2/ 1/2024.

Name: Aaron Daniel Campbell MD

Type: Provisional Dispensing Pract Pharm Lic
Number: 140

Status: Null and Void

Issued: 11/15/2023

Expiration:  11/15/2024
Education:  05/05/2017 E TN ST U JAMES H QUILLEN COL OF MED

Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information:
No disciplinary/non-disciplinary actions taken against this license.

If you have questions about this information, please contact the
Licensure Unit at (402) 471-2115 or DHHS.LicensureUnit@nebraska.gov.

Helping People Live Better Lives




Archived: Thursday, July 25, 2024 8:27:48 AM
From: Hohenfeldt, Jenna

Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2024 6:229:49 PM

To: DHHS Acute Care Facilities; Wellensiek, Sharon
Cc: Morehouse, BJ

Subject: Health Clinic + 2 complaints completion email
Response requested: Yes

Importance: Normal

Janine Weatherby, Administrator

Care-Clinics For Abortion & Reproductive Excellence
1002 West Mission Ave

Bellevue, NE 68005

License Number: HC092

Investigation Number: NFOG11

Complaint Number(s): NE00133748 and NE00134223 (linked to survey)
Survey Team: S.Wellensieck RN & J.Hohenfeldt RN

Exit Date: 7/23/2024

2 deficiencies: 7006.03A3 and 7006.09D
Will require an onsite revisit.

Scanning to folder: “Care Clinic for Abortion & Reproductive Excellence (NF9G11) 7.22-7.23.2024”
Thank you!

Jenna Hohenfeldt BSN, RN, CRRN | Nursing Services Surveyor Consuitant
PUBLIC HEALTH

Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services

ceLL: 531-510-7451
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